Tulsa (8-6,5-4 AAC) -vs- Temple (4-4,3-4 AAC)
01/26/21 at The Liacouras Center, Philadelphia, PA

Date: 01/26/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Site: The Liacouras Center, Philadelphia, PA Tulsa 25 42 67
Temple 44 32 76
Tulsa 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Joiner,Elijah * 27 3-6 2-4 7-8 0-3 3 4 2 4 0 1 15
01 Rachal,Brandon * 37 4-13 1-6 3-6 0-2 2 5 4 2 0 1 12
00 Haywood Il,Curtis * 34 34 3-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 1 1 9
02 Embery-Simpson,Keyshawn * 25 1-8 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 (0] 1 3
12  Ugboh,Emmanuel * 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
25 ldowu,Rey 22 7-11 0-0 6-8 2-2 4 3 2 0 0 0 20
22  Shumate,Christian 11 2-2 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
11  Jackson,Darien 20 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 4 2 2 (0] 0 2
32  Richie,Austin 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
04  Williams,Keshawn 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 (0} 0 0
15 Earley,Josh 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-55 7-21 16-23 7-22 29 20 13 11 1 4 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-27 33.33% 4-10 40.00 % 3-6 50.00 %
Second Half 13-28 46.43 % 3-11 27.27 % 13-17 76.47 %
Total 22-55 40.0 % 7-21 33.3% 16-23 69.6 %
Technical Fouls: (1)
Joiner,Elijah Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 O
Temple 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Perry,De'Vondre * 27 6-7 1-1 4-6 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 17
01 Dunn,Damian * 18 3-9 0-0 4-8 0-2 2 5 1 2 0 0 10
10 Forrester,Jake * 16 5-6 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 5 0 2 0 0 10
25  Williams,Jeremiah * 36 1-4 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 3 8 2 0 1 6
04 Moorman I1,J.P. * 30 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-6 7 4 0 0 0 1 5
00 Battle,Khalif 32 6-10 3-6 7-8 0-11 11 2 3 5 0 0 22
15 Barry,Brendan 27 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
23  Ademokoya,Quincy 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
14  Parks,Arashma 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-49 7-18 19-26 5-31 36 23 12 14 0 2 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-31 51.61 % 5-12 41.67 % 7-11 63.64 %
Second Half 9-18 50.00 % 2-6 33.33% 12-15 80.00 %
Total 25-49 51.0 % 7-18 38.9 % 19-26 73.1 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 28

Largest Lead: 0 O

Points in the Paint: 20

Fast Break Points: 13



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tulsa Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Temple

19:44 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by MOORMAN 11,J.P.
== ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by RACHAL,BRANDON 19:21
== REBOUND DEF by FORRESTER,JAKE
19:09 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by FORRESTER,JAKE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER by HAYWOOD I11,CURTIS 18:41

SUB OUT by UGBOH,EMMANUEL 18:41
SUB IN by EARLEY,JOSH 18:41
18:23 0-6 H6 GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,DE'VONDRE
18:06 FOUL by FORRESTER,JAKE
SUB OUT by EARLEY,JOSH 18:06
SUB IN by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN 18:06
GOOD LAYUP by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 17:56 2-6 H4
ASSIST by RACHAL,BRANDON -
17:23 MISS JUMPER by MOORMAN I1,J.P.
- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,DE'VONDRE
17:17 TURNOVER by PERRY,DE'VONDRE
STEAL by HAYWOOD I1,CURTIS 17:17

MISS LAYUP by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH(in the paint) 17:12
- REBOUND DEF by FORRESTER,JAKE
17:04 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,DAMIAN

REBOUND DEF by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH -
MISS LAYUP by JOINER,ELIJAH(in the paint) 16:57
- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DE'VONDRE
FOUL TECH by JOINER,ELIJAH 16:54
16:54 2-7 H5 GOOD FT by DUNN,DAMIAN(fastbreak)
16:54 MISS FT by DUNN,DAMIAN(fastbreak)
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:42 MISS 3PTR by MOORMAN I1,J.P.

REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN -
TURNOVER by JOINER,ELIJAH 16:34
16:07 2-10 H8 GOOD 3PTR by MOORMAN 11,J.P.
== ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
GOOD 3PTR by RACHAL,BRANDON 15:47 5-10 H5
15:33 5-12 H7 GOOD JUMPER by FORRESTER,JAKE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
GOOD 3PTR by HAYWOOD I1,CURTIS 15:09 8-12 H4
ASSIST by RACHAL,BRANDON -
14:50 MISS 3PTR by MOORMAN I1,J.P.
- REBOUND OFF by FORRESTER,JAKE
14:36 8-14 H6 GOOD JUMPER by FORRESTER,JAKE(in the paint)

14:22 FOUL by FORRESTER,JAKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:22
14:22 SUB OUT by FORRESTER,JAKE
14:22 SUB OUT by PERRY,DE'VONDRE
14:22 SUB IN by BATTLE,KHALIF
14:22 SUB IN by BARRY,BRENDAN

SUB OUT by HAYWOOD 11,CURTIS 14:22

SUB OUT by JOINER,ELIJAH 14:22

SUB OUT by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN 14:22

SUB IN by JACKSON,DARIEN 14:22

SUB IN by IDOWU,REY 14:22

SUB IN by RICHIE,AUSTIN 14:22

MISS LAYUP by IDOWU,REY(in the paint) 14:08

== REBOUND DEF by MOORMAN 11,J.P.
13:43 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,DAMIAN
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DARIEN ==



MISS JUMPER by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by IDOWU,REY(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHIE,AUSTIN

STEAL by RACHAL,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by IDOWU,REY(in the paint)
ASSIST by RACHAL,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH
SUB OUT by RACHAL,BRANDON

SUB OUT by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH
SUB IN by JOINER,ELIJAH

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KESHAWN
TURNOVER by JACKSON,DARIEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by JOINER,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by JOINER,ELIJAH

SUB IN by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH

TURNOVER by JACKSON,DARIEN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KESHAWN

FOUL by IDOWU,REY

SUB OUT by JACKSON,DARIEN
SUB IN by RACHAL,BRANDON

SUB OUT by RICHIE,AUSTIN

SUB IN by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KESHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by IDOWU,REY

SUB IN by HAYWOOD I1,CURTIS

MISS 3PTR by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH
BLOCK by HAYWOOD I1,CURTIS

FOUL by WILLIAMS,KESHAWN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KESHAWN

SUB IN by JACKSON,DARIEN

REBOUND DEF by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH

10-14 HA4
12-14 H2
12-16 HA4
12-17 H5
12-19 H7
12-22 H 10

REBOUND DEF by BARRY,BRENDAN
MISS 3PTR by BARRY,BRENDAN

SUB OUT by MOORMAN 11,J.P.

SUB IN by PARKS,ARASHMA

TURNOVER by PARKS,ARASHMA

MISS LAYUP by DUNN,DAMIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by PARKS,ARASHMA

GOOD JUMPER by BATTLE,KHALIF

SUB OUT by DUNN,DAMIAN

SUB IN by ADEMOKOYA,QUINCY

GOOD FT by BATTLE,KHALIF

STEAL by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARRY,BRENDAN
MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by ADEMOKOYA,QUINCY
ASSIST by BATTLE,KHALIF

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by DUNN,DAMIAN

SUB OUT by PARKS,ARASHMA
SUB IN by MOORMAN 11,J.P.

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,KHALIF
MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,KHALIF(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF

REBOUND OFF by MOORMAN 11,J.P.

MISS JUMPER by DUNN,DAMIAN



MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DARIEN 09:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,KHALIF

08:59 MISS 3PTR by ADEMOKOYA,QUINCY
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DARIEN --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DARIEN(in the paint) 08:50
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,DAMIAN
FOUL by JACKSON,DARIEN 08:36
08:36 12-23 H 11 GOOD FT by DUNN,DAMIAN
08:36 MISS FT by DUNN,DAMIAN
REBOUND DEF by HAYWOOD 11,CURTIS --
TURNOVER by RACHAL,BRANDON 08:11
08:11 STEAL by MOORMAN I1,J.P.
08:05 FOUL by DUNN,DAMIAN
08:05 TURNOVER by DUNN,DAMIAN
08:05 SUB OUT by MOORMAN I1,J.P.
08:05 SUB OUT by ADEMOKOYA,QUINCY
08:05 SUB IN by PARKS,ARASHMA
08:05 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN 08:05
SUB IN by UGBOH,EMMANUEL 08:05
MISS JUMPER by RACHAL,BRANDON 07:45
REBOUND OFF by UGBOH,EMMANUEL --
GOOD LAYUP by UGBOH,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 07:40 14-23 H9

07:20 14-25 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,DAMIAN
-- ASSIST by BATTLE,KHALIF

06:51 FOUL by DUNN,DAMIAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:51
06:51 SUB OUT by DUNN,DAMIAN
06:51 SUB IN by PERRY,DE'VONDRE
MISS FT by RACHAL,BRANDON 06:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by RACHAL,BRANDON 06:51 15-25 H 10
GOOD FT by RACHAL,BRANDON 06:51 16-25 H9
FOUL by JACKSON,DARIEN 06:24
06:24 MISS FT by BATTLE,KHALIF
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DARIEN 06:24
SUB IN by RICHIE,AUSTIN 06:24
06:24 16-26 H 10 GOOD FT by BATTLE,KHALIF
FOUL by HAYWOOD I1,CURTIS 06:16
TURNOVER by HAYWOOD 11,CURTIS 06:16
05:48 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RACHAL,BRANDON =
GOOD 3PTR by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH 05:33 19-26 H7
ASSIST by UGBOH,EMMANUEL =
FOUL by RACHAL,BRANDON 05:11
05:11 19-27 H8 GOOD FT by PERRY,DE'VONDRE
05:11 SUB OUT by PARKS,ARASHMA
05:11 SUB IN by MOORMAN 1I1,J.P.
05:11 19-28 H9 GOOD FT by PERRY,DE'VONDRE
MISS JUMPER by RACHAL,BRANDON 04:48
- REBOUND DEF by MOORMAN 11,J.P.
04:33 19-31 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,DE'VONDRE
- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
MISS JUMPER by UGBOH,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 04:18
- REBOUND DEF by MOORMAN 11,J.P.
04:14 19-33 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BATTLE,KHALIF(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by RACHAL,BRANDON 04:14
SUB OUT by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH 04:14
SUB OUT by UGBOH,EMMANUEL 04:14
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KESHAWN 04:14

SUB IN by IDOWU,REY 04:14



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KESHAWN
SUB IN by JOINER,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by RICHIE,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by IDOWU,REY

GOOD FT by IDOWU,REY
MISS FT by IDOWU,REY

FOUL by IDOWU,REY

REBOUND DEF by IDOWU,REY
MISS LAYUP by IDOWU,REY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RACHAL,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by RACHAL,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by IDOWU,REY
GOOD 3PTR by JOINER,ELIJAH
ASSIST by IDOWU,REY

GOOD JUMPER by RACHAL,BRANDON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by IDOWU,REY

SUB IN by UGBOH,EMMANUEL
SUB OUT by JOINER,ELIJAH
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KESHAWN
MISS FT by RACHAL,BRANDON

SUB OUT by RACHAL,BRANDON
SUB IN by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by RICHIE,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:14 19-34 H 15 GOOD FT by BATTLE,KHALIF(fastbreak)

03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:48

03:39
03:26
03:26
03:26
02:58
02:58
02:58

02:45
02:30
02:11

01:51

01:29

01:23
00:59
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:13

00:03

20-34

20-36

20-39

20-42

23-42

23-44
25-44

H 14

H 16

H 19

H 22

H 19

H 21
H 19

FOUL by PERRY,DE'VONDRE

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,KHALIF
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,DE'VONDRE

FOUL by MOORMAN 11,J.P.

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,KHALIF

GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,DE'VONDRE(in the paint)

MISS FT by PERRY,DE'VONDRE

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DE'VONDRE

GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,KHALIF

GOOD 3PTR by BARRY,BRENDAN
ASSIST by BATTLE,KHALIF

GOOD JUMPER by BATTLE,KHALIF(in the paint)

FOUL by PERRY,DE'VONDRE
SUB OUT by MOORMAN 11,J.P.
SUB OUT by PERRY,DE'VONDRE
SUB IN by PARKS,ARASHMA
SUB IN by ADEMOKOYA,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,KHALIF
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tulsa Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Temple
20:00 SUB OUT by BATTLE,KHALIF
20:00 SUB OUT by PARKS,ARASHMA
20:00 SUB OUT by BARRY,BRENDAN
20:00 SUB OUT by ADEMOKOYA,QUINCY
20:00 SUB IN by DUNN,DAMIAN
20:00 SUB IN by MOORMAN I1,J.P.
20:00 SUB IN by FORRESTER,JAKE
20:00 SUB IN by PERRY,DE'VONDRE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KESHAWN 20:00



SUB OUT by UGBOH,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by RICHIE,AUSTIN

SUB IN by RACHAL,BRANDON

SUB IN by JOINER,ELIJAH

SUB IN by IDOWU,REY

GOOD JUMPER by JOINER,ELIJAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JOINER,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by JOINER,ELIJAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JOINER,ELIJAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by JOINER,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH

REBOUND DEF by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH
GOOD JUMPER by IDOWU,REY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAYWOOD I1,CURTIS

TURNOVER by JOINER,ELIJAH

STEAL by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH

MISS LAYUP by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by IDOWU,REY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RACHAL,BRANDON
FOUL by RACHAL,BRANDON
TURNOVER by RACHAL,BRANDON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH
SUB OUT by IDOWU,REY

SUB IN by JACKSON,DARIEN

SUB IN by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by RACHAL,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
GOOD DUNK by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DARIEN

MISS 3PTR by JOINER,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by JOINER,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by JOINER,ELIJAH
SUB IN by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH

27-44

28-44
28-46

29-46
30-46

32-46

32-48

34-48

34-51

36-51

36-53

H17

H 16
H 18

H17
H 16

H 14

H 16

H 14

H17

H 15

H17

FOUL by DUNN,DAMIAN

GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,DAMIAN
FOUL by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH

MISS JUMPER by DUNN,DAMIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FORRESTER,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by MOORMAN I1,J.P.

TURNOVER by FORRESTER,JAKE
SUB OUT by DUNN,DAMIAN
SUB IN by BATTLE,KHALIF

TURNOVER by BATTLE,KHALIF

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,DE'VONDRE
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH

MISS LAYUP by FORRESTER,JAKE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FORRESTER,JAKE
SUB IN by BARRY,BRENDAN
GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH

TURNOVER by BATTLE,KHALIF

REBOUND DEF by MOORMAN 11,J.P.
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,DE'VONDRE

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,KHALIF
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by PERRY,DE'VONDRE
SUB OUT by MOORMAN I1,J.P.
SUB OUT by PERRY,DE'VONDRE
SUB IN by DUNN,DAMIAN

SUB IN by FORRESTER,JAKE



SUB OUT by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by IDOWU,REY

GOOD LAYUP by IDOWU,REY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,DARIEN

REBOUND DEF by HAYWOOD 11,CURTIS
MISS 3PTR by HAYWOOD I1,CURTIS

FOUL by IDOWU,REY

SUB OUT by HAYWOOD I1,CURTIS
SUB IN by RICHIE,AUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RACHAL,BRANDON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH

SUB OUT by JACKSON,DARIEN

SUB IN by JOINER,ELIJAH

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KESHAWN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KESHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KESHAWN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KESHAWN

SUB OUT by RICHIE,AUSTIN

SUB IN by HAYWOOD I1,CURTIS

SUB IN by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH
MISS JUMPER by IDOWU,REY(in the paint)

FOUL by JOINER,ELIJAH

MISS FT by JOINER,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JOINER,ELIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by IDOWU,REY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by IDOWU,REY

38-53

38-54

38-56

38-58

38-59

39-59
39-61
41-61

42-61

H 15

H 16

H 18

H 20

H21

H 20
H 22
H 20

H 19

MISS 3PTR by BARRY,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by DUNN,DAMIAN

MISS FT by DUNN,DAMIAN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by ADEMOKOYA,QUINCY

GOOD FT by DUNN,DAMIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by FORRESTER,JAKE
GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,DAMIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,KHALIF
FOUL by BATTLE,KHALIF
TURNOVER by BATTLE,KHALIF

REBOUND DEF by ADEMOKOYA,QUINCY
MISS JUMPER by DUNN,DAMIAN

GOOD DUNK by FORRESTER,JAKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUNN,DAMIAN
FOUL by FORRESTER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by FORRESTER,JAKE

MISS FT by DUNN,DAMIAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DUNN,DAMIAN(fastbreak)
FOUL by DUNN,DAMIAN

SUB OUT by DUNN,DAMIAN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by ADEMOKOYA,QUINCY

SUB IN by MOORMAN I1,J.P.

GOOD LAYUP by FORRESTER,JAKE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
FOUL by FORRESTER,JAKE

SUB OUT by FORRESTER,JAKE
SUB IN by PARKS,ARASHMA



MISS FT by IDOWU,REY

SUB OUT by IDOWU,REY

SUB IN by JACKSON,DARIEN

GOOD 3PTR by HAYWOOD I1,CURTIS
ASSIST by RACHAL,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DARIEN
MISS 3PTR by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH

FOUL by JACKSON,DARIEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH
SUB IN by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by RACHAL,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DARIEN
TURNOVER by JOINER,ELIJAH

MISS FT by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by IDOWU,REY

MISS JUMPER by IDOWU,REY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by IDOWU,REY

GOOD 3PTR by JOINER,ELIJAH

ASSIST by IDOWU,REY

GOOD 3PTR by HAYWOOD I1,CURTIS
ASSIST by JACKSON,DARIEN

STEAL by JOINER,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by RACHAL,BRANDON(in the paint)

ASSIST by JOINER,ELIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by RACHAL,BRANDON(in the paint)

ASSIST by JOINER,ELIJAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by RACHAL,BRANDON(fastbreak)

MISS FT by RACHAL,BRANDON(fastbreak)

45-61

45-62
45-63

45-66

48-66

51-66

53-66

53-68
55-68

56-68

H 16

H17
H 18

H21

H 18

H 15

H13

H 15
H13

H12

REBOUND DEF by PARKS,ARASHMA
TURNOVER by BATTLE,KHALIF
SUB OUT by PARKS,ARASHMA

SUB IN by PERRY,DE'VONDRE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by MOORMAN 11,J.P.

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH

GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,KHALIF
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
FOUL by BATTLE,KHALIF

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,KHALIF
MISS 3PTR by BARRY,BRENDAN

SUB OUT by BARRY,BRENDAN
SUB IN by FORRESTER,JAKE

FOUL by FORRESTER,JAKE
TURNOVER by FORRESTER,JAKE
SUB OUT by FORRESTER,JAKE
SUB IN by PARKS,ARASHMA

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PARKS,ARASHMA

SUB IN by DUNN,DAMIAN

GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,DE'VONDRE

FOUL by DUNN,DAMIAN
TURNOVER by DUNN,DAMIAN
SUB OUT by DUNN,DAMIAN

SUB IN by BARRY,BRENDAN
FOUL by MOORMAN I1,J.P.

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,KHALIF



FOUL by JOINER,ELIJAH
FOUL by RACHAL,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by IDOWU,REY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by IDOWU,REY
GOOD FT by IDOWU,REY

GOOD FT by IDOWU,REY

GOOD FT by IDOWU,REY

SUB OUT by IDOWU,REY

SUB IN by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
FOUL by JACKSON,DARIEN

SUB OUT by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by IDOWU,REY

MISS JUMPER by RACHAL,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOINER,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by JOINER,ELIJAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JOINER,ELIJAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JOINER,ELIJAH(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by IDOWU,REY

SUB IN by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by RACHAL,BRANDON

SUB OUT by RACHAL,BRANDON

SUB OUT by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH
SUB IN by IDOWU,REY

REBOUND DEF by HAYWOOD 11,CURTIS
TURNOVER by JOINER,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by IDOWU,REY

SUB IN by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by EMBERY-SIMPSON,KEYSH

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,DARIEN(in the paint)

FOUL by SHUMATE,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by JOINER,ELIJAH

56-69
56-70
58-70

59-70
60-70

61-70
62-70

62-71

62-72

63-72
64-72
65-72

65-73
65-74
67-74

67-75
67-76

H 13
H 14
H12

H11
H 10

H9
H8

H9

H 10

H9
H8
H7

H8
H9
H7

H8
H9

GOOD FT by BATTLE,KHALIF
GOOD FT by BATTLE,KHALIF

TURNOVER by BATTLE,KHALIF

FOUL by MOORMAN I1,J.P.

TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by MOORMAN I1,J.P.

GOOD FT by PERRY,DE'VONDRE

GOOD FT by PERRY,DE'VONDRE

REBOUND DEF by MOORMAN 11,J.P.
MISS JUMPER by MOORMAN I1,J.P.

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH

MISS FT by PERRY,DE'VONDRE((fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BATTLE,KHALIF(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by BATTLE,KHALIF(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,KHALIF



